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and indicates that the personnel named below have been found
competent to carry out the stated tests accurately and reliably
according to Marks and Spencer p.l.c. test methods

NAZRUL ISLAM MIZANUR RAHMAN HAFIZUR RAHMAN
MONIRUZZAMAN ABU SAHID

Colour Fastness to:

Physical Tests:

Certificate issued

(2
C4A
C6
S/
C8
C9
C9A
CLS
C20B

P1 Part D
P1A
P1B
P5SA
P15A
PI8A
P27
P65
P99A
P144A
P144B

Valid until

Mounting and Visual Assessment of Test Pieces
Washing Using Detergent @ 50°C & 60°C
Water @ 37°C

Perspiration. Acid & Alkali

Rubbing. Dry & Wet

Lights

Wet Lights

Print Durability
Elusive / Reversible Yellowing: Courtaulds Method

Preparation of Wascator FOM 71 CLS for Stability Washes
Washing Stability

Spirality

Wascator Durability Wash for Garments and Components
Extension, Modulus & Residual Extension

Random Pilling Drum

Bursting Strength
Weight Per Square Metre (Ambient Conditions)

Wascator Label Washes
Stay New: Knitted Fabrics
Stay New: Knitted Garments
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